SCTP
Meeting
Date
11/18/2010

11/18/2010

11/18/2010

11/18/2010

11/18/2010

11/18/2010

11/18/2010

11/18/2010

11/18/2010

11/18/2010

11/18/2010

Effective Offering

Term
201101

201109

201101

201101

201101

201101

201101

201101

201101

201101

201101

Unit
AG

AG

AG

AG

AG

AG

AG

AG

AG

AG

AG

SCTP November 18, 2010

Degree
MSc

BSc(AgEnvSc)

MSc

MSc

PhD

MSc

MSc

PhD

PhD

MSc

PhD

2010-2011 ES Report 3to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

Program Title
Bioresource Engineering;
IWRM

Agricultural Economics
Bioresource Engineering;
Neotropical Environment

Bioresource Engineering;
Neotropical Environment

Bioresource Engineering;
Neotropical Environment

Entomology; Neotropical
Environment

Renewable Resources;
Neotropical Environment

Entomology; Neotropical
Environment

Renewable Resources;
Neotropical Environment

Category
Non-Thesis

Freshman Program

Thesis

Non-Thesis

Thesis

Thesis

Plant Science; Neotropical Thesis

Environment

Plant Science; Neotropical

Environment

Cr. Wt.
45

46

45

48

48

48

Revision
Details

RC-; RC.CW-;
O; CC.CW+.
RC-; RC.CW-;
O; CC+;
CC:.CW+.
CC-; CC.CW-;
EC:CW+; O.

CC-; CC.CW-;
EC.CW+; O.

CC-; CC.CW-;
EC.CW+; O.

CC-; CC:.CW-;
EC.CW+; O.

CC-; CC:.CW-;
EC.CW+; O.

CC-; CC.CW-;
EC.CW+; O.

CC-; CC.CW-;
EC.CW+; O.

CC-; CC.CW-;
EC.CW+; O.

CC-; CC.CW-;
EC.CW+; O.

Rationale

To address current
market needs.

Course offerings affect
the program.

Many complementary
courses not offered.

Many complementary
courses not offered.

Many complementary
courses not offered.

Many complementary
courses not offered.

Many complementary
courses not offered.

Many complementary
courses not offered.

Many complementary
courses not offered.

Many complementary
courses not offered.

Many complementary
courses not offered.

Comments/Corrections

SCTP Approved Program Revisionsl



2010-2011 ES Report 3to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

11/18/2010 201101 EN BEng Materials Engineering Minor 24 RC+; O. Errors corrected and Effective date revised from
course change 2010009.
updates.

11/18/2010 201101 EN BEng Mechanical Engineering  Major 112-118 CC-. Accreditation
requirements.

11/18/2010 201101 EN BEng Mechanical Engineering  Honours 112-118 CC-. Accreditation
requirements.

11/18/2010 201101 EN MUP Transportation Planning ~ Non-Thesis 66 To provide more

CC-; CC:CW-; flexibility for students.
EC:CW+; O.
11/18/2010 201101 MD Bachelor of 66 0. Level requirement
Nursing removed to allow any
undergraduate level of
Elective.
11/18/2010 201101 SC MSc Biology; Neotropical Thesis 48 Many complementary
Environment CC-; CC:CW-; courses not offered.
EC:CW+; O.
11/18/2010 201101 SC PhD Biology; Neotropical 0 Many complementary
Environment CC-; CC:CW-; courses not offered.
EC:CW+; O.
11/18/2010 201101 SC MA Geography; Neotropical ~ Thesis 45 CC-; CC:CW-; Many complementary
Environment EC:CW+; O. courses not offered.
11/18/2010 201101 SC MSc Geography; Neotropical ~ Thesis 45 CC-; CC:CW-; Many complementary
Environment EC:CW+; O. courses not offered.
11/18/2010 201101 SC PhD Geography; Neotropical 0 CC-; CC:CW-; Many complementary
Environment EC:CW+; O. courses not offered.
11/18/2010 201109 SC BSc Cognitive Science Minor 24 Improve program

CW-; D; CC+; design by incorporating
CC-; CC:CW-; more course
O. prerequisites.

SCTP November 18, 2010 SCTP Approved Program Revisions2



2010-2011 ES Report 3to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions



