SCTP Meeting Date 11/18/2010	Effective Term 201101	Offering Unit AG	Degree MSc	Program Title Bioresource Engineering; IWRM	Category Non-Thesis	Cr. Wt. 45	 Rationale To address current market needs.	Comments/Corrections
11/18/2010	201109	AG	BSc(AgEnvSc)	Agricultural Economics	Freshman Program	30	Course offerings affect the program.	
11/18/2010	201101	AG	MSc	Bioresource Engineering; Neotropical Environment	Thesis	46	Many complementary courses not offered.	
11/18/2010	201101	AG	MSc	Bioresource Engineering; Neotropical Environment	Non-Thesis	45	Many complementary courses not offered.	
11/18/2010	201101	AG	PhD	Bioresource Engineering; Neotropical Environment		0	 Many complementary courses not offered.	
11/18/2010	201101	AG	MSc	Entomology; Neotropical Environment	Thesis	48	Many complementary courses not offered.	
11/18/2010	201101	AG	MSc	Renewable Resources; Neotropical Environment	Thesis	48	Many complementary courses not offered.	
11/18/2010	201101	AG	PhD	Entomology; Neotropical Environment		0	Many complementary courses not offered.	
11/18/2010	201101	AG	PhD	Renewable Resources; Neotropical Environment		0	Many complementary courses not offered.	
11/18/2010	201101	AG	MSc	Plant Science; Neotropical Environment	Thesis	48	Many complementary courses not offered.	
11/18/2010	201101	AG	PhD	Plant Science; Neotropical Environment		0	 Many complementary courses not offered.	

11/18/2010 201101	AR	BA	World Cinemas	Minor Concentration	18	CC+.		Consultations requested from units offering PLAI and GERM courses added.
11/18/2010 201101	EN	BEng	Materials Engineering	Minor	24	RC+; O.	Errors corrected and course change updates.	Effective date revised from 201009.
11/18/2010 201101	EN	BEng	Mechanical Engineering	Major	112-118	CC	Accreditation requirements.	
11/18/2010 201101	EN	BEng	Mechanical Engineering	Honours	112-118	CC	Accreditation requirements.	
11/18/2010 201101	EN	MUP	Transportation Planning	Non-Thesis	66	CC-; CC:CW-; EC:CW+; O.	To provide more flexibility for students.	
11/18/2010 201101	MD	Bachelor of Nursing			66	Ο.	Level requirement removed to allow any undergraduate level of Elective.	
11/18/2010 201101	SC	MSc	Biology; Neotropical Environment	Thesis	48	CC-; CC:CW-; EC:CW+; O.	Many complementary courses not offered.	
11/18/2010 201101	SC	PhD	Biology; Neotropical Environment		0	CC-; CC:CW-; EC:CW+; O.	Many complementary courses not offered.	
11/18/2010 201101	SC	MA	Geography; Neotropical Environment	Thesis	45	CC-; CC:CW-;	Many complementary courses not offered.	
11/18/2010 201101	SC	MSc	Geography; Neotropical Environment	Thesis	45		Many complementary courses not offered.	
11/18/2010 201101	SC	PhD	Geography; Neotropical Environment		0		Many complementary courses not offered.	
11/18/2010 201109	SC	BSc	Cognitive Science	Minor	24	CW-; D; CC+; CC-; CC:CW-; O.	Improve program design by incorporating more course prerequisites.	

2010-2011 ES Report 3 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions